

State Vs. Akash @ Kaku & Anr.

CNR No.: DLCT01-003359-2024

SC No.: 147/2024

FIR No.: 587/2023

Under Section: 302/120B/34 IPC & 25/27/29 Arms Act

P.S.: Nabi Karim

20.08.2024

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Lokesh Garg, Ld. Counsel for the accused,
namely, Bhanu @ Kunal (*through video
conferencing mode*)

The matter is passed over as the accused persons
have not been produced from judicial custody.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
20.08.2024

At 02.45 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. N.K. Jauli, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the
accused, namely, Akash @ Kaku.
Mr. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for Mr.
Lokesh Garg, Ld. Counsel for the accused, namely,
Bhanu @ Kunal.
Accused persons, namely, Akash @ Kaku and Bhanu
@ Kunal have been produced from judicial custody.

Vide separate order, charges have been framed
against the accused persons, to which they plead not guilty and
claimed trial.

List for PE on **08.10.2024**.

**Issue summons against PW HC Dinesh and Jatin S/o.
Sanjay (at S.No. 7) along with the concerned IO Insp. Murtaza
Khan** for the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
20.08.2024