

State Vs. Akash @ Kaku & Anr.

CNR No.: DLCT01-003359-2024

SC No.: 147/2024

FIR No.: 587/2023

Under Section: 302/120B/34 IPC & 25/27/29 Arms Act

P.S.: Nabi Karim

14.10.2024

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tanwar, ld proxy counsel for Mr. N.K. Jauli, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the accused, namely, Akash @ Kaku.

Matter is passed over as PW-1 'J' is not present at this stage. Further, the accused persons have not been produced from JC.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
14.10.2024

It is 01:25pm,

Present: Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tanwar, ld proxy counsel for Mr. N.K. Jauli, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the accused, namely, Akash @ Kaku.
Mr. Lokesh Garg, Ld Counsel for the accused, namely Bhanu @ Kunal.
Accused persons, namely Akash @ Kaku and Bhanu @ Kunal have been produced from judicial custody.
Ms. Dipika Saxena, Support person from VWDC
IO Inspector Murtaza Khan is present.

PW1 'J' has been further cross examined by Ld Addl PP for the State as well as on behalf of accused persons and discharged.

List for PE on 03.12.2024.

Issue summons to Prakash (serial no. 5) and Ct. Umesh (serial no. 22) along with IO Inspector Murtaza Khan for next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
14.10.2024

Jitender Kumar Vs. State

CNR No.: DLCT01-013283-2019

Crl. Appeal No. 380/2019

14.10.2024

Present : Mr. Ankit Mutreja and Ms. Shipali Garg, Ld.
Counsels with the appellant.
Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the respondent/
State.

Mr. Gaurav Gupta, *Ahlmad*, Evening Court has entered appearance pursuant to order passed on the last date of hearing and submitted that despite his persistent endeavour, he has been unable to trace the trial court record. However, he has requested for last opportunity, for a period of one month, to trace the file/TCR and place the same before this court.

In the interest of justice and as prayed for, list for further proceedings on **09.12.2024**.

In the meanwhile, Mr. Gaurav Gupta, *Ahlmad*, Evening Court is directed to trace the trial court record and place the same before this court.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
14.10.2024