

State Vs. Akash @ Kaku & Anr.

CNR No.: DLCT01-003359-2024

SC No.: 147/2024

FIR No.: 587/2023

Under Section: 302/120B/34 IPC & 25/27/29 Arms Act

P.S.: Nabi Karim

24.02.2025

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. N.K. Jauli, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the
accused, namely, Akash @ Kaku.

It is submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for the State that copy of supplementary charge-sheet has not been supplied to him. Further, despite directions, the IO has not placed on record, copies of supplementary charge-sheet for the co-accused persons.

There is no representation on behalf of the accused, namely, Neeraj at this stage. Accordingly, the matter is passed over.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
24.02.2025

At 11.50 a.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. N.K. Jauli, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the
accused, namely, Akash @ Kaku.
Dr. A. P. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused,
namely, Neeraj.
Mr. Ravinder Aggarwal, Ld Counsel for the
accused, namely, Bhanu @ Kunal.
Accused persons, namely, Neeraj, Akash @ Kaku
and Bhanu @ Kunal have been produced from
judicial custody.
IO Inspector Murtaza Khan is present.

The IO has filed copy of supplementary charge-sheet for the accused persons, namely, Akash @ Kaku and

Contd...../-

Bhanu @ Kunal. Copy thereof have been supplied to the accused persons against acknowledgment.

Arguments on charge have been addressed by Ld. Addl. PP for the State as well as by Ld. Counsel for the accused, namely, Neeraj.

List for orders on charge/ framing of charge, if any, on **19.03.2025**.

Written arguments, if any, may be filed two days prior to the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
24.02.2025