

01.06.2026

Present: Ms. Arti and Ms. Shivani Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
Sh. Gaurav, Ld. Counsel for D1 (through VC).
Sh. Vikasdeep, Ld. Counsel for D2

1. Matter is listed for PE.
2. No witness present.
3. It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the D1 that he has been recently engaged and he will file his vakalatnama within a weeks. Accordingly allowed, needful be done within a week.
4. As per the order dt. 14.03.2026 evidence affidavit along with list of witnesses was to be filed by the plaintiff. Nothing has been done by the plaintiff till date. Accordingly an adjournment is sought.
5. Allowed, subject to payment of cost of Rs 5000/-to be paid to the defendants equally on NDOH.
6. Interim order to continue till NDOH.
7. Now to come up for PE on **21.09.2026**

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/01.06.2026